506025986 04/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC PULS	04/16/2020
DANIEL THOMMEN	04/15/2020
JÖRN RICHTER	04/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTHES GMBH	
Street Address:	EIMATTSTRASSE 3	
City:	OBERDORF	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4436	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16412033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: assignments@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104525.007720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN TREVISANI
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Trevisani/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 9

source=MED6041USNP1 Declaration-Assignment Puls to Synthes GmbH#page1.tif source=MED6041USNP1 Declaration-Assignment Puls to Synthes GmbH#page2.tif

source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Puls_to_Synthes_GmbH#page3.tif
source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Thommen_to_Synthes_GmbH#page1.tif
source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Thommen_to_Synthes_GmbH#page2.tif
source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Thommen_to_Synthes_GmbH#page3.tif
source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Richter_to_Synthes_GmbH#page1.tif
source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Richter_to_Synthes_GmbH#page2.tif
source=MED6041USNP1_Declaration-Assignment_Richter_to_Synthes_GmbH#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.	104525.007720 / MED60	MHUSNPI
MIGHICY LIQUIDE INC.,	точегановически ступиться	PER ESSENE R

	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:		ING A PATIENT REFERENCE ARRAY TO A TH AS A PEDICLE SCREW
This declaration and ass	signment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	or	1.60 diameter of rate and appearant of the or anisot area of
		The United States application or PCT international application number 16/412.033 filed on May 14, 2019.
Declaration		
As the below t	named inventor, I hereby decl	lare that:
The above-ide	ntified application ("Application of the control of	tion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or a	m original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
information which is n		ents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or h for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		SYNTHES GMBH Eimattstrasse 3 4436 Oberdorf, Switzerland
	(her	A Swiss Company einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and assigned and transferred		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim prior States, European Paten such inventions or dis continuations thereof, a supplementary protection and enjoyment to the fi	ity to the Application, all im t Office and of all other con scoveries and all rights in and to all Letters Patent that on certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and ventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United intries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and it may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, is, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.

Attorney Docket No.: 104525, 007720 / MED6041USNP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Marc Puls	Apr 16, 2020
Signature	Date

-2-

4830-6221-0139.3

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

PATENT

Signature Request - Declaration-Assignment-to-Synthes-GmbH

Final Audit Report 2020-04-16

Created: 2020-04-16

By: Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAARUwl9r2P98ySP3LLG_zHB085RqZ5dUj

"Signature Request - Declaration-Assignment-to-Synthes-GmbH "History

- Document created by Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com) 2020-04-16 1:35:55 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.59.234
- Document emailed to Marc Puls (mpuls2@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-04-16 1:36:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Marc Puls (mpuls2@its.jnj.com) 2020-04-16 - 1:38:00 PM GMT- IP address: 83.79.253.238
- Document e-signed by Marc Puls (mpuls2@its.jnj.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-04-16 1:38:52 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 83.79.253.238
- Signed document emailed to Marc Puls (mpuls2@its.jnj.com), apelleti@its.jnj.com and Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

2020-04-16 - 1:38:52 PM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

Attorney Docket No.:	104525.007720 / MED6041USNP1

COMBINED DECL	ARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention: ASSEMBLY FOR COUPLING A PAMEDICAL IMPLANT SUCH AS A	
This declaration and assignment is directed to: The attribute of the control of	ached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
or	
	ited States application or PCT international application 16/412.033 filed on May 14, 2019.
Declaration	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application ("Application") was	s made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original	I inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
	e Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false stateme imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filing	nt made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or gs of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment	
\$	YNTHES GMBH
4436	Eimattstrasse 3 Oberdorf, Switzerland
	Swiss Company (esignated as the "Assignee"),
I hereby acknowledge that I have assigned the abov which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent C	e-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or	
For good and valuable consideration, the sufficier assigned and transferred to Assignee:	acy of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions of States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, we such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Ap- continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be supplementary projection certificates, reexaminations, renewa-	ication, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United hich may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all plication including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and a granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, als, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ale not been made.

Attorney Docket No.; 104525, 607720 / MED6041USNP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Daniel Thommen	Apr 15, 2020
Osniel Thommen (Apr. 15, 2020) Signature	Daie

-2-

4830-6221-0139.3

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

PATENT

MED6041USNP1-Declaration-Assignment-to-Synthes-GmbH

Final Audit Report 2020-04-15

Created: 2020-04-08

By: Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAfidZ9ywtVUIVg2ic184_7Pud-zQnp3IT

"MED6041USNP1-Declaration-Assignment-to-Synthes-GmbH" History

- Document created by Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com) 2020-04-08 2:15:41 PM GMT- IP address: 173.70.24.180
- Document emailed to Daniel Thommen (dthommen@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-04-08 2:16:34 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Daniel Thommen (dthommen@its.jnj.com) 2020-04-08 10:41:20 PM GMT-IP address: 178.196.118.9
- Document e-signed by Daniel Thommen (dthommen@its.jnj.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-04-15 5:19:32 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 178.196.118.9
- Signed document emailed to apelleti@its.jnj.com, Daniel Thommen (dthommen@its.jnj.com) and Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

2020-04-15 - 5:19:32 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

Attorney Docket No.:	104525.007720 / MED6041USNP1

	COMBINED	DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT
Title of Invention:	ASSEMBLY FOR COUPLI MEDICAL IMPLANT SUC	NG A PATIENT REFERENCE ARRAY TO A H AS A PEDICLE SCREW
This declaration and ass	ignment is directed to:	The attached or filed herewith application of (list of named inventors)
	or	
		The United States application or PCT international application mumber 16/412.033 filed on May 14, 2019.
Declaration		
As the below n	amed inventor, I hereby decl	are that:
The above-idea	ntified application ("Applicat	ion") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I	am the original inventor or a	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
information which is m		nts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose fined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
		e statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
Assignment		
		SYNTHES GMBH Eimattstrasse 3 4436 Oberdorf, Switzerland
	(hen	A Swiss Company einafter designated as the "Assignee"),
		the above-identified invention by previous assignment (attached hereto) to Assignee Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:
or		
For good and assigned and transferred		sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer and/or have
the right to claim priori States, European Patent such inventions or dis continuations thereof, a supplementary protection and enjoyment to the fu	ty to the Application, all inv Office and of all other cou coveries and all rights in and to all Letters Patent tha on certificates, reexamination	the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom and rentions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United antries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and t may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, as, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ent and sale not been made.

Attorney Docket No.; 104525, 607720 / MED6041USNP1

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Jörn Richter 30m William (Apr. 24, 2020)	Apr 14, 2020
Signature	Date

-2-

4830-6221-0139.3

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

PATENT

MED6041USNP1-Declaration-Assignment-to-Synthes-GmbH (003)

Final Audit Report 2020-04-14

Created: 2020-04-08

By: Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAArGuRXTKRowGelkZF4AK6Sw2-1Y8iY1Ow

"MED6041USNP1-Declaration-Assignment-to-Synthes-GmbH (0 03)" History

- Document created by Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com) 2020-04-08 2:14:27 PM GMT- IP address: 173.70.24.180
- Document emailed to Jörn Richter (jrichte8@its.jnj.com) for signature 2020-04-08 2:15:04 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jörn Richter (jrichte8@its.jnj.com)
 2020-04-14 6:17:08 AM GMT- IP address: 193:135.41.35
- Document e-signed by Jörn Richter (jrichte8@its.jnj.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-04-14 6:17:55 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 193,135,41,35
- Signed document emailed to apelleti@its.jnj.com, Jörn Richter (jrichte8@its.jnj.com) and Angelina Petti (apetti@its.jnj.com)

2020-04-14 - 6:17:55 AM GMT

Johnson-Johnson

Adobe Sign

RECORDED: 04/22/2020

PATENT